© 1995 Burr-Brown Corporation PDS-1306D Printed in U.S.A. July, 1997
DAC715FPO
®
DAC715
DAC715
16-BIT DIGITAL-TO-ANALOG CONVERTER
with 16-Bit Bus Interface
FEATURES

changes could cause the device not to meet published speci-
fications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
DIFFERENTIAL
LINEARITY
TEMPERATURE ERROR MAX
PRODUCT PACKAGE RANGE at +25 °C
DAC715P Plastic DIP –40°C to +85°C ±4LSB
DAC715U Plastic SOIC –40°C to +85°C ±4LSB
DAC715PB Plastic DIP –40°C to +85°C ±2LSB
DAC715UB Plastic SOIC –40°C to +85°C ±2LSB
DAC715PK Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C ±2LSB
DAC715UK Plastic SOIC 0°C to 70°C ±2LSB
DAC715PL Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C ±1LSB
DAC715UL Plastic SOIC 0°C to 70°C ±1LSB
TA = –40°C to +85°C, +VCC = +12V or +15V, –VCC = –12V or –15V.
SYMBOL PARAMETER MIN MAX UNITS
tDW Data Valid to End of WR 50 ns
tAW A0, A1 Valid to End of WR 50 ns